

PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS AND GENERAL MEMBERSHIP.

February 27, 2023

## PCC Voice Engagement Challenge #PCCVoiceEngage

March Madness is right around the corner and the latest PCC Voice Photo Challenge is upon us.

Introduced on the February Area Monthly PCC Touchpoints, the PCC Voice Engagement Challenge is simple – between March 1 and March 31, 2023, design a post to engage and encourage others. Once participants create their initial #PCCVoiceEngage post, they can continue to participate in the challenge by responding to other's posts. All who post using the hashtag #PCCVoiceEngage are eligible to win a special prize. Who will be at the top?

Examples of a qualifying post:

- Congratulate a PCC member accomplishment
- Introducing a new Member to PCC Voice
- Creating your first post on PCC Voice

Remember to include #PCCVoiceEngage in your post and when responding to posts.

## Get Connected and Grow!

## **Customer Outreach, Corporate Affairs**

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>PostalPro</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

-Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach

475 L'Enfant Plaza, rm 4411

Washington DC 20260

**Privacy Notice:** For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <a href="https://www.usps.com/privacypolicy">www.usps.com/privacypolicy</a>.